WT41
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET
Tuesday, 12 January 2010
Version 0.3
Bluegiga Technologies Oy
Copyright © 2000-2010 Bluegiga Technologies
All rights reserved.
Bluegiga Technologies assumes no responsibility for any errors which may appear in this manual.

Bluegiga Technologies Oy
Page 7 of 33
1 Ordering Information
*) TBD
WT41-A-HCI
Product series
Fimrware
 HCI  =  HCI firmware (Bluetooth 2.0 + EDR)
 HCI21=  HCI firmware (Bluetooth 2.1 + EDR)
 AI =  iWRAP 2.2.0
 AI3 = iWRAP 3.0.0
 AI4 = iWRAP 4.0.0
 C =  Custom*
HW version
 A  =  Chip antenna, extended temperature
range
 E = U.FL connector
 N = RF pin, extended temperature range
Bluegiga Technologies Oy
Page 8 of 33
2 Pinout and Terminal Description
1
2